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?OAmeren 
Please Return This Portion With Your Payment. 

ILLINOIS 

•11111.11,11,,1,1,1,1111•11'11·'1··'·lll11·'·1•1•l1ll,l,l11ll1111

>000047 6399971 0002 092139 2oz

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 
CITY OF URBANA 
400 S VINE ST 
URBANA, IL 61801 

000000028 02 SP 0.650 

Amount 
Enclosed $ ______ _ 

,,111, •• ,1,11.1111•ll•1ll111111•l••1•1•l•••••111111,,11'•ll•l1•I•
Ameren Illinois 

P.O. Box 88034 
Chicago, IL 60680-1034 

00400000 0001373172905 000000291880 000000291880 

01373-17295 

400 S VINE ST 
URBANA. IL 61801 

IAC(;T NOMBERJ SERV1CEADDRES$ 
06010-29048 1107 N GREGORY ST 

URBANA, IL 61801 

90702-76010 1605 WILEY DR 
URBANA, IL 61801 

92991-39370 903 N DIVISION AVE 
URBANA, IL 61801 

Keep This Portion For Your Records 

SUMMARY OF CHARGES 

DESCRIPTION•'••.• 

C ITV OF URBANA 

C ITV OF URBANA 

CITY OF URBANA 

Sep 8, 2020

Sep 29, 2020 I 

$46.32 $45.62 

$45.64 $45.49 

$54.71 $54.10 

TOTAL 

$291. 881 

$91.94 

$91.13 

$108.81 

$291.88 

A late payment charge of 1.5% will be added for any unpaid balance on all accounts after the due date. 

Important Message for Gas Customers - Be Safe 
If you ever smell gas, call Ameren Illinois to investigate the problem at no cost. Know what's below. Call before you dig. To locate underground 
utility-owned gas pipelines and electric lines, call JULIE at 8-1-1. It's the law. 

Ameren Illinois P. 0. Box 88034 Chicago, IL 60680-1034 
50582 53867 53868 13073 

Thank You For Being Our Customer. 
We Appreciate Your Business. 

1.800.232.2477 Ameren Illinois.com Page 1 Of 6 

TOTAL ON INVOICE     $291.88
Payment:  Check # 7111244  09-04-2020  $146.67
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:     $145.21

RECEIVED:  09-15-2020
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VAmeren 
IWNOIS 

SUMMARY ACCOUNT LISTING: 01373-17295 TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 

06010-29048 1107 N GREGORY ST, URBANA, IL 61801

Total 
Total 

21211978 07 /28-08/28 31 
72507437 07 /28-08/26 29 

4080.0000 
830.0000 

4084.0000 
877. 0000

4.0000 
47.0000 

1. 0000 1. 00000
1.0000

Service To 

08/28/2020 

08/26/2020 

SUMMARY Service To 

08/26/2020 Total Therms 

Summer kWh 

4.0000 

47.0000 

Total kWh 

NATURAL GAS SERVICE BILLING DETAIL - Rate Zone Ill 
GDS-1 Residential Gas Delivery Space Heat 

Smart Meter 

Service From 07/28/2020 to 08/28/2020 

Customer Charge 
Di stri buHmr-tret-tv-ery Charge 
Volume Balancing Adjustment 
Qualifying Infrastructure Plant 
Invested Capital Tax Adjustment 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

4.00 Therms 
4.00Therms 

Surchg $20. 47 
$20.47 

Gas Supply 

Purchased Gas Adjustment Charge 
Total Supply Amount 

Taxes 

Energy Efficiency Programs Charge 
Gas Environmental Adjustment 
Illinois State Gas Revenue Tax 
Illinois State Commerce Commission 
Urbana Municipal Gross Revenue 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Natural Gas Charges 

Tax 

4.00Therms 

4.00Therms 
4.00Therms 

@ 

$20.13 
@ $.21159000 $0.85 

@ - .02170000 -$0.09 
@ 11.920000% $2.44 

.530000% $0.11 

Service From 07/28/2020 

@ $.29067030 $1.16 

Service From 07/28/2020 

@ $.01433000 $0.06 
@ $.03391450 $0.14 

$0.10 
$0.02 
$1. 28 

DS-1 Residential Delivery Service 

Smart Meter 

ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING DETAIL - Rate Zone Ill 
Service From 07/28/2020 

Customer Charge 
Meter Charge 
Distribution Delivery Charge Summer 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

BGS-1 Basic Generation Service 

Purchased Electric Summer 
Purchased Electricity Adjustment 
Supply Cost Adjustment 
Transmission Service Charge 
Total Supply Amount 

Taxes 

Clean Energy Assistance Charge 
Renewable Energy Adjustment 
EDT Cost Recovery 
Electric Environmental Adjustment 
Energy Efficiency Programs Charge 
Urbana Municipal Tax 
Illinois State Electricity Excise Tax 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Electric Charges 

47.00 kWh 

47.00 kWh 
47.00 kWh 
47.00 kWh 
47.00 kWh 

47.00 kWh 
47.00 kWh 
47.00 kWh 
47.00 kWh 
47.00 kWh 

$8.87 
$5.42 

@ $.04970000 $2.34 

Service From 07/28/2020 

@ $.03152000 $1.48 
@ -.00232482 -$0 .11 
@ $.00054000 $0.03 
@ $.01190000 $0.56 

Service From 07/28/2020 

@ $.00178000 $0.08 
@ $.00181000 $0.09 
@ $.00121680 $0.06 
@ $.00216660 $0.10 
@ $.00198000 $0.09 

$0.25 
$0.16 

$23.44 
to 08/28/2020 

$1.16 

to 08/28/2020 

$1. 60 

to 08/26/2020 

$16.63 

to 08/26/2020 

$1. 96 
to 08/26/2020 

$0.83 

Aug 31, 2020 

47.0000 

$26.20 

$19.42 

Below are the current supply prices in cents per kWh that the Illinois Commerce Commision has determined is your price to compare with electric 
supply offers you may receive. Learn more about the components involved in getting electricity to you as well as other electric supply topics at 
www.pluginillinois.org. 

This bill includes a previous balance. If this amount has been paid, please accept our thanks and pay only the current charge. 

It's never too early to teach your kids how to stay safe around electricity and natural gas. Go to KidsActOnEnergy.com for fun lessons on energy 
safety - lessons that can last a lifetime! 

Current Total Due (Account) $45.62 

Ameren Illinois P. 0. Box 88034 Chicago, IL 60680-1034 

Thank You For Being Our Customer. 
We Appreciate Your Business. 

1.800.232.2477 Amerenlllinois.com Page 3 Of 6 
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"'Ameren 
ILLINOIS 

SUMMARY ACCOUNT LISTING: 01373-17295 TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 

90702-76010 

Total Therm 
Total kWh 

1605 WILEY DR, URBANA, IL 61801 

20681184 07 /24-08/24 31 
72551409 07 /26-08/24 29 

6328.0000 
555.0000 

6328.0000 
587.0000 

Service To 

08/24/2020 

08/24/2020 

SUMMARY Service To 

08/24/2020 

08/24/2020 

Total Therms 

Summer kWh 

0.0000 

32.0000 

Total kWh 

Lighting kWh 

NATURAL GAS SERVICE BILLING DETAIL - Rate Zone Ill 
GDS-1 Residential Gas Delivery Space Heat 

Smart Meter 

Customer Charge 
Qualifying Infrastructure Plant Surchg $19.58 
Invested Capital Tax Adjustment $19.58 
Tota-1 Deli very Service Amount 

Taxes 

Illinois State Commerce Commission Tax 
Urbana Municipal Gross Revenue 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Natural Gas Charges 

@ 

Service From 07/24/2020 to 08/24/2020 

$20.13 
@ 10.770000% $2.11 

.530000% $0.10 
$22.34 

Service From 07/24/2020 to 08/24/2020 

$0.02 
$1.15 

$1.17 

ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING DETAIL - Rate Zone Ill 
Electric Delivery Service 

DS-1 Residential Delivery Service 

Smart Meter 

Customer Charge 
Meter Charge 
Distribution Delivery Charge Summer 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

Electric Power Supply - Homefield Energy 

866.694.1262 www.homefieldenergy.com 

Refer to supply contract for details 
Municipal Agg Renewable Rate 

Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 
Total Supplier Charge 

Taxes 

Clean Energy Assistance Charge 
Renewable Energy Adjustment 
EDT Cost Recovery 
Electric Environmental Adjustment 
Energy Efficiency Programs Charge 
Urbana Municipal Tax 
Illinois State Electricity Excise Tax 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Electric Charges 

32.00 kWh 

32.00 kWh 

32.00 kWh 
32.00 kWh 
32.00 kWh 
32.00 kWh 
32.00 kWh 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

Service From 07/26/2020 

$.04970000 

Service From 

$.05653000 

Service From 

$.00179000 
$.00181000 
$.00121680 
$.!)0149040 
$.00198000 

$8.87 
$5.42 
$1. 59 

07/26/2020 

$1.81 

07/26/2020 

$0.06 
$0.06 
$0.04 
$0.05 
$0.06 
$0.17 
$0.11 

to 08/24/2020 

$15.88 

to 08/24/2020 

$1.81 

to 08/24/2020 

$0.55 

OPTIONAL OUTDOOR PROTECTIVE LIGHTING SERVICE BILLING DETAIL - Rate Zone Ill 
Electric Delivery Service 

DS-5 Residential Lighting 

Optional Lighting Charge 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

Electric Power Supply - Homefield Energy 

866.694.1262 www.homefieldenergy.com 

Refer to supply contract for details 
Municipal Agg Renewable Rate 

Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 11.00 kWh 
Total Supplier Charge 

Service From 07/24/2020. to 08/24/2020 

$2.91 
$2.91 

Service From 07/24/2020 to 08/24/2020 

@ $.05653000 $0.62 
$0.62 

Aug 25, 2020 

32.0000 

11. 0000

$23.51 

$18.24 

Ameren Illinois P. 0. Box 88034 Chicago, IL 60680-1034 1.800.232.2477 Amerenlllinois.com Page 4 Of 6 
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'91Ameren 
ILL/NOIS 

SUMMARY ACCOUNT LISTING: 01373-17295 TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 

Taxes 

Clean Energy Assistance Charge 
Renewable Energy Adjustment 
EDT Cost Recovery 
Electric Environmental Adjustment 
Energy Efficiency Programs Charge 
Urbana Municipal Tax 
Illinois State Electricity Excise Tax 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Optional Outdoor Protective Lighting 

11. 00
11. 00
11.00
11. 00
11. 00

kWh 
kWh 
kWh 
kWh 
kWh 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

Service From 

$.00179000 
$.00181000 
$.00121680 
$.00295750 
$.00239000 

07/24/2020 

$0.02 
$0.02 
$0.01 
$0.03 
$0.03 
$0.06 
$0.04 

to 08/24/2020 

$0.21 

$3.74 

1 LED 10 Area 2.91 1.0000000 2.91 Aug 24, 2020 

Current Total Due !Account) $45.49 

1642.0000 1642.0000 0.0000 1. 0000 1. 00000 
750.0000 823.0000 73.0000 1.0000 

Service To SUMMARY Service To 

Total Therms 

Summer kWh 

08/25/2020 

08/25/2020 

0.0000 

73.0000 

Total kWh 08/25/2020 

Lighting kWh 08/25/2020 

NATURAL GAS SERVICE BILLING DETAIL - Rate Zone Ill 
GDS-1 Residential Gas Delivery Space Heat 

Smart Meter 

Customer Charge 
Qualifying Infrastructure Pl ant Surchg $19. 58 
Invested Capital Tax Adjustment $19.58 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

Taxes 

Illinois State Commerce Commission Tax 
Urbana Municipal Gross Revenue 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Natural Gas Charges 

@ 

Service From 07/27/2020 to 08/25/2020 

$20.13 
@ 11.920000% $2.33 

.530000% $0.10 
$22.56 

Service From 07/27/2020 to 08/25/2020 

$0.02 
$1.16 

$1.18 

ELECTRIC SERVICE BILLING DETAIL - Rate Zone Ill 
Electric Delivery Service 

DS-1 Residential Delivery Service 

Smart Meter 

Cu:;tomer Charge 
Meter Charge 
Distribution Delivery Charge Summer 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

Electric Power Supply - Homefield Energy 

866.694.1262 www.homefieldenergy.com 

Refer to supply contract for details 
Municipal Agg Renewable Rate 

Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 
Total Supplier Charge 

Taxes 

Clean Energy Assistance Charge 
Renewable Energy Adjustment 
EDT Cost Recovery 
Electric Environmental Adjustment 
Energy Efficiency Programs Charge 
Urbana Municipal Tax 
Illinois State Electricity Excise Tax 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Electric Charges 

73.00 kWh 

73.00 kWh 

73.00 kWh 
73.00 kWh 
73.00 kWh 
73.00 kWh 
73.00 kWh 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

@ 

Service from 07/27/2020 

$.04970000 

Service From 

$.05653000 

Service From 

$.00178000 
$.00181000 
$.00121680 
$.00216660 
$.00198000 

$8.87 
$5.42 
$3.63 

07/27/2020 

$4.13 

07/27/2020 

$0.13 
$0.13 
$0.09 
$0.16 
$0.14 
$0.39 
$0.24 

to 08/25/2020 

$17.92 

to 08/25/2020 

$4.13 

to 08/25/2020 

$1.28 

73.0000 

54.0000 

$23.74 

$23.33 

Ameren Illinois P. 0. Box 88034 Chicago. IL 60680-1034 1.800.232.2477 Amerenlllinois.com Page 5 Of 6 
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iWAmeren 
ILL/NO/S 

SUMMARY ACCOUNT LISTING: 01373-17295 TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 

OPTIONAL OUTDOOR PROTECTIVE LIGHTING SERVICE BILLING DETAIL - Rate Zone Ill 

Electric Delivery Service 
DS-5 Residential Lighting 

Optional Lighting Charge 
Total Delivery Service Amount 

Electric Power Supply · Homefield Energy 
866.694.1262 www.homefieldenergy.com 
Refer to supply contract for details 
Municipal Agg Renewable Rate 

Total Energy Charge ($/kWh) 
Total Supplier Charge 

Taxes 
Clean Energy Assistance Charge 
Renewable Energy Adjustment 
EDT Cost Recovery 
Electric Environmental Adjustment 
Energy Efficiency Programs Charge 
Urbana Municipal Tax 
Illinois State Electricity Excise Tax 
Total Tax Related Charges 

Total Optional Outdoor Protective Lighting 

DESCRIPTION 
1 175 Watt MV Area 

Current Total Due (Account) $54.10 

54.00 kWh @ 

54.00 kWh @ 

54.00 kWh @ 

54.00 kWh @ 

54.00 kWh @ 

54.00 kWh @ 

MONTHLY RATE

2.91 

Service From 0712712020 

$2.91 

Service From 0712712020

$.05653000 $3.05 

Service From 0712712020

$.00178000 $0.10 
$.00181000 $0 .10 
$.00121680 $0.07 
$.00365760 $0.20 
$.00239000 $0.13 

$0.29 
$0.18 

PRORATE FACTOR AMOUNT 

1.0000000 2.91 

Current Total Due 

to 0812512020 

to 

to 

$2.91 

0812512020 

$3.05 

0812512020 

$1. 07 

$7.03 

DATE Sl:RVjpfjy] 
Aug 25, 2020 

$145.21 

Please Note: The Current Total Due(above) reflects only charges incurred during this billing period. Please remit the Total Amount Due on 
this account noted on the first page of this bill (located in the box to the right of the Total Amount Due By date). 

�meren Illinois P. 0. Box 88034 Chicago. IL 60680-1034 1.800.232.2477 Ameren Illinois.com Page 6 Of 6 
























































































